FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media contact: Mary Poppins Jr. Production Team, mp_ir_producers@sunnyvaleplayers.org

For downloadable press images visit: https://www.sunnyvaleplayers.org/press

Sunnyvale Community Players

is proud to present

Disney's Mary Poppins JR

SUNNYVALE, **CA** (February 19, 2024) - Sunnyvale Community Players (SCP) is excited to continue our 55th season with *Disney's Mary Poppins JR* running February 23 - March 10, 2024.

Based on one of the most popular Disney movies of all time and the Broadway musical that played for over 2,500 performances and received multiple Olivier and Tony Awards nominations, Disney and Cameron Mackintosh's Mary Poppins is capturing hearts in a whole new way: as a practically perfect Broadway Junior musical!

The jack-of-all trades, Bert, introduces us to England in 1910 and the troubled Banks family. Young Jane and Michael have sent many a nanny packing before Mary Poppins arrives on their doorstep. Using a combination of magic and common sense, she must teach the family members how to value each other again. Mary Poppins takes the children on many magical and memorable adventures, but Jane and Michael aren't the only ones upon whom she has a profound effect. Even grown-ups can learn a lesson or two from the nanny who advises that "Anything can happen if you let it."

Disney and Cameron Mackintosh's Mary Poppins JR. is an enchanting mixture of irresistible story, unforgettable songs and breathtaking dance numbers. This show is a perfect opportunity to showcase a strong, iconic female performer, as well as unique special effects and illusions.

Director: Cindy Weisberg

Assistant Director: Aaron Weisberg

Vocal Director: Katie Elder Choreographer: Sarah Slaten

Production Credits for *Disney's Mary Poppins JR*:

A musical based on the stories of P.L. Travers and the Walt Disney film

Original Music and Lyrics by Richard M. Sherman and Robert B. Sherman

Book by Julian Fellowes

New Songs and Additional Music and Lyrics by George Stiles and Anthony Drewe

Co-Created by Cameron Mackintosh

Adapted by iTheatrics under the supervision of Timothy Allen McDonald

Production of Sunnyvale Community Players

About Sunnyvale Community Players

Established in 1969, Sunnyvale Community Players is a 501c(3) non-profit organization dedicated to the preservation of the performing arts in Silicon Valley. For the past 54 years, SCP has maintained an open-door policy, welcoming volunteers of all ages to participate in its programs as cast members, production staff, board members, and more. SCP has been especially focused on enriching the lives of children and teens through participation in the performing arts. Many of its current board members and tech crew volunteers grew up with SCP or are parents of children for whom SCP played a central role in their lives. SCP is supported in part by the City of Sunnyvale, Department of Library and Community Services.